

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS; LAKE AVENUE,  
 Project: 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET  
 Location: LAKE AVENUE, 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ALLYN BRUMMEL		Bid Estimate: \$ 866,650.00	Backhaus Excavation and Underground, Bidder: LLC 4509 W. 38th Street Sioux Falls, SD	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET		Budget: \$ 800,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104		Letting Date: 02/27/20	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.367.8601		Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM:						

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 60,700.00	\$ 133,850.90	\$ 133,850.90	\$ 66,930.00	\$ 66,930.00
2	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
3	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	491.1	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,455.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,437.70	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,946.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,596.08
4	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
5	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	378.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,788.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,136.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,515.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,272.80
6	110.0525	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	149.7	\$ 3.00	\$ 449.10	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,122.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 898.20	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,769.45
7	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	25.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 462.50
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1595.3	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,381.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,785.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,976.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,178.85
9	110.1130	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	91.4	\$ 10.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 548.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 822.60
10	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	38.9	\$ 8.00	\$ 311.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 233.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 194.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 350.10
11	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1.0	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
12	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
13	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
14	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	522.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,228.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,614.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,091.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,659.60
15	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	27.8	\$ 6.00	\$ 166.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 166.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 152.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 222.40
16	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	107.6	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,291.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 860.80	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,065.24	\$ 8.00	\$ 860.80
17	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	552.3	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,075.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,284.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 10,217.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,761.50
18	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	20.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
19	120.6100	Water for Embankment	Mgal	1.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
20	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	Mgal	12.0	\$ 74.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 13.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 876.00
21	120.7000	Select Granular Backfill	Ton	100.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	75.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00
23	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	250.0040	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
25	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00
26	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
27	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	2.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00
28	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	2.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00
29	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00
30	999.8000	Root Grinding	Each	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
31	450.7300	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	Ft	20.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.71	\$ 114.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
32	451.7300	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe, Install	Ft	20.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 860.00
33	450.7330	12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00
34	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 4,131.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 3,995.00
35	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	278.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 611.60	\$ 1.75	\$ 486.50
36	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	155.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 170.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 170.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 193.75
37	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00
38	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	11.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 539.00
39	700.0310	Class C Riprap	Ton	34.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00
40	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	50.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00
41	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	50.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 32.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 33.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00
42	731.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	103.0	\$ 2.35	\$ 242.05	\$ 1.55	\$ 159.65	\$ 1.54	\$ 158.62	\$ 1.65	\$ 169.95

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS; LAKE AVENUE,  
 Project: 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET  
 Location: LAKE AVENUE, 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ALLYN BRUMMEL	Bid Estimate: \$ 866,650.00	Bidder: LLC 4509 W. 38th Street Sioux Falls, SD	Backhaus Excavation and Underground, H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Howland Drive Sioux Falls, SD	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Avenue Edgerton, MN
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 800,000.00	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/27/20	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 56128
Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.929.0012	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM:					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
43	731.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	75.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 330.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 330.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 276.75
44	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	260.0	\$ 0.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 13.00	\$ 0.03	\$ 7.80	\$ 0.09	\$ 23.40
45	732.0210	Weed Control, Project	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00
46	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 608.00
47	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 247.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00
48	734.5010	Street Sweeping	Hour	10.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
49	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	2.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,087.00	\$ 2,174.00
50	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	21.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 94.50
51	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	Mgal	6.0	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 56.10	\$ 15.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7.50
52	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	850.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 19,550.00
53	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	360.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 34,452.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 34,452.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 37,080.00
54	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	68.7	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,667.75	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,667.75	\$ 94.00	\$ 6,457.80
55	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	470.7	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,945.20	\$ 34.10	\$ 16,050.87	\$ 34.10	\$ 16,050.87	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,886.60
56	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	350.1	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,501.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 2,713.28	\$ 7.70	\$ 2,695.77	\$ 7.11	\$ 2,489.21
57	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1778.4	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,224.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,734.64	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,001.40	\$ 2.85	\$ 5,068.44
58	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	11.6	\$ 55.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 406.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 394.40	\$ 43.00	\$ 498.80
59	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	503.2	\$ 41.00	\$ 20,631.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,128.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,637.60	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,108.80
60	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1.0	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
61	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2.0	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 5,520.00
62	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each	2.0	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 638.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
63	900.0704	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
64	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
65	900.1202	8" MJ long Sleeve	Each	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 366.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
66	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	2.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 158.00
67	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	8.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 752.00
68	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00
69	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	1.0	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00
70	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	6.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00
71	900.1751	Cut and Tie to Existing Watermain	Each	2.0	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,237.00	\$ 4,474.00
72	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	4.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,361.00	\$ 5,444.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 904.00
73	900.3130	8" x 1.5" Water Service Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 1,687.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
74	900.3135	8" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 1,917.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00
75	900.3300	Water Curb Stop Relocation	Each	6.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,085.80	\$ 6,514.80
76	900.3400	1" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	156.1	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,902.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,307.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,526.90
77	900.3420	1.5" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	43.2	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,209.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,555.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,944.00
78	900.3430	2" Copper Water Service Piping	Ft	23.2	\$ 32.00	\$ 742.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 951.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,392.00
79	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	503.2	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,019.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,019.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,019.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,516.00
80	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	222.5	\$ 4.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 778.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 556.25
81	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' to 8' Deep	Ft	265.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,070.00
82	950.0102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	250.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,500.00
83	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	515.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,347.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,090.00
84	950.3003	8"x6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	8.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 1,264.00

SANITARY SEWER OTHER MAINS; LAKE AVENUE,  
 Project: 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET  
 Location: LAKE AVENUE, 5TH STREET TO 6TH STREET

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ALLYN BRUMMEL Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Value of OFM:	Bid Estimate: \$ 866,650.00 Budget: \$ 800,000.00 Letting Date: 02/27/20 Time: 2:15 PM	Backhaus Excavation and Underground, Bidder: LLC 4509 W. 38th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57106 Phone No.: 605.929.0012	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Hulstein Bidder: Excavating, Inc. 147 175th Address: Avenue Edgerton, MN City/State/Zip: 56128 Phone No.: 507.442.4000
---	---	---	---	--	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
85	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00
86	950.3202	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00
87	950.4102	48" Lined Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	2.0	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,065.00	\$ 12,130.00	\$ 6,085.00	\$ 12,170.00
88	950.4700	Manhole Drop Section	Each	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2,110.00
89	950.4802	8" Boots for Manhole	Each	5.0	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 705.00
90	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	8.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 12,688.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 11,280.00
91	950.4951	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	225.0	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,100.00
92	950.5001	Adjust Manhole Asphalt Streets	Each	3.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 2,880.00
93	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	2.0	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 3,456.00
94	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	Each	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,150.00	\$ 35,150.00
95	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00
96	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00
97	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	2.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00
98	950.5401	Manhole Marker-Type 1	Each	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 117.00
99	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 994.00
100	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	515.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 297,625.75</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 314,806.19</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 432,739.00</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 412,621.63</b>	